LED Driver
LNA ARENA SPORT 1.8kW Single Channel Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (January 2026, Rev. 01)
1
P
J

DALI-2 & D4i
RDM/DMX
Model Numbering
LN A - 1K8 A 45 A B □ □ B □□
LED
Driver
Arena
sport
/
Output power
1K8:1800W
Output
channel
A: Single
Maximum
output current
45:4500mA
Constant
current
Input voltage:
180-528Vac
Programmable
by Delta tool or
wireless NFC
Dimming function
C: 0-10V/ PWM/
Resistor
G: DALI-2 & D4i
and RDM/DMX
Die-
casting
Model
series:
0~9，A~Z
or blank
Model Number: LNA-1K8A45AB☐☐B
Unit Weight: ~3.1kg
Dimensions (L × W × H): 345 x 152 x 62 mm
M
o
d
e
l
N
u
m
b
e
r
:
E
U
C
O
-
☐
☐
☐
1
8
0
G
LED Driver
LNA ARENA SPORT 1.8kW Single Channel Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.